

Delanco Police Department

770 Coopertown Road Delanco, New Jersey 08075



Lieutenant of Police

ALARM REGISTRATION

DEAR PROPERTY OWNER:

AN ORDINANCE, AIMED AT MINIMIZING THE NUMBER OF FALSE ALARMS GENERATED BY HOMES AND BUSINESSES, WAS PASSED BY THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE ON APRIL 2, 2001.

THE ORDINANCE REQUIRES THAT ALARMS BE REGISTERED WITH THE POLICE DEPARTMENT.

THE ORDINANCE PERMITS **FIVE** (5) FALSE ALARMS IN A CALENDAR YEAR, AFTER WHICH THE PROPERTY OWNER WILL BE CHARGED **\$50.00** FOR **EACH** FALSE ALARM, UP TO A MAXIMUM OF **TEN** (10). **ELEVEN** (11) TO **TWENTY-ONE** (21) FALSE ALARMS WILL RESULT IN A CHARGE OF **\$150.00** FOR EACH FALSE ALARM.

THE ONLY EXCEPTION TO THE FALSE ALARM CHARGE WILL BE THOSE ALARMS THAT HAVE BEEN ACTIVATED BY AN EXTERNAL SOURCE THAT IS BEYOND THE REASONABLE CONTROL OF THE SUBSCRIBER.

OUR RECORDS DO NOT HAVE YOUR PROPERTY LISTED. PLEASE COMPLETE THE FORM PROVIDED AND RETURN IT TO THE CHIEF OF POLICE, AT THE ADDRESS LISTED. FAILURE TO DO SO WILL RESULT IN A SUMMONS BEING ISSUED FOR FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THE ORDINANCE.

SINCERELY,

Basil Warren II *ACTING CHIEF OF POLICE* DELANCO TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT

Name:		
Address:		
Contact Phone#:		
Home	Cell	Work
Alarm Type:		
Monitored By:		
Name	Address	Phone #
Serviced By:		
Name	Address	Phone #
Emergency Contact Person:		
Name		Phone #
Comments:		